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Saturday, October 10, 2015

Portage West Middle School: 7145 Moorsbridge Rd, Portage, M1 49024

Bus: 8 am

Divisions 1 & 2

1:00 Division 2 Women (report 12:50)

1:30 Division 1 Women (report 1:20)

2:00 Division 2 Men (report 1:50)

2:30 Division 1 Men (report 2:20)

3:00 Division 2 Reserve Women (report 2:50)

3:30 Division 1 Reserve Women (report 3:20)
4:00 Division 2 Reserve Men (report 3:50)

4:30 Division 1 Reserve Men (report 4:20)

Athletes may preview the course throughout the day. Please ask your runners to move off the course
when other races are competing.

DO NOT CROSS ANY TIMING MATS WHEN PREVIEWING THE COURSE. If a person wearing a chip

crosses the timing mats while previewing the course, this could create errors in the scoring and timing of
the races.

MICHIGAN UNIFORM RULES: Regarding uniforms, tights and undershirts must be of a single solid color,
and match all other team members. Hats and headbands must also be of a single solid color, but do not

have to match teammates. Watches are permissible. If you should have questions please ask one of the
starters prior to your race.

RESULTS & AWARDS .

Trophies to top three teams in each division, including middle school and 6th grade races.

Championship Under Armour Long Sleeve shirts to the winning team (7) in each varsity division,
middle school and 6th grade.

Medals to the top 50 in all races.
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TOP 20 HIGH SCHOOL INDIVIDUALS

HIGH SCHOOL MEN

Dathan Ritzenhein
Dan Roberts

Jeff See

Grant Fisher

Tim Ross

Caleb Rhynard
Bobby Aprill

Jeff Bajema

Riley Klingel
Connor Mora
Josh Perrin

Sean Pengelly
Ben Miller
James Lanciaux
Joe Dimambro
Nathan Karr
Frank Tinney
Addis Habtewold
Kurtis Marlowe
Costa Willets

HIGH SCHOOL WOMEN

Julia Bos

Sharon Van Tuyl
Amy Kohlmeier
Nicki Bohnsack
Lauren Brasure
Alyson Kohlimeier
Kirsten Olling
Gabrielle Anzalone
Rachel Wittum
Taylor Manett
Linsey Blaisdell
Kenzie Weiler
Annie Heffernan
Eileen Cruetz
Becca Addison
Lindsey Burdette
Lauren Benstead
Kalin Toedebusch
Jordan Tomecek
Kenzie Weiler

5000 METERS
since 1992

Rockford
Vicksburg
Middletown
Grand Blanc
Caledonia
Shepherd

Dexter

G.R. Kenowa Hills
Fremont

Cedar Springs
Hillsdale

Hartland

De LaSalle
Fremont

Fenton

Ann Arbor Pioneer
Ann Arbor Huron
St. Clair

Gull Lake

Ann Arbor Pioneer

Grand Rapids Christian
Portage Northern
Sarnia St. Patrick
Rockford

Rockford

Sarnia St. Patrick
Breckenridge

Grand Blanc

Rockford

Rockford

Rockford

Cedar Springs
Cincinnati St. Ursula
Saline

Grand Haven
Hanover-Horton
Charyl Stockwell Academy
Rockford

Milan

Cedar Springs

14:41.9
15:05.3
15:10.2
15:10.8
15:14.3
15:14.7
15:15.6
15:15.8
15:18.1
15:18.8
15:22.1
15:23.9
15:24.3
15:24.8
15:24.9
15:24.9
15:26.6
15:27.0
15:27.8
15:30.1

17:19.1
17:31.0
17:32.8
17:339
17:36.0
17:36.5
17:38.0
17:41.1
17:44.4
17:45.1
17:46.3
17:47.3
17:49.2
17:49.6
17:50.4
17:51.7
17:52.6
17:52.9
17:53.8
17:54.6

10/7/2000
10/9/2004
10/9/2004
10/5/2013
10/6/2001
10/9/2010
10/7/2006
10/6/2012
10/9/2004
10/6/2012
10/4/2003
10/6/2012
10/3/2008
10/6/2007
10/7/2006
10/10/2009
10/4/2003
10/7/2006
10/9/1999
10/6/2012

10/6/2012
10/10/1995
10/5/2002
10/6/2001
10/5/2013
10/5/2002
10/5/2013
10/9/2010
10/9/2004
10/8/2011
10/7/2000
10/6/2012
10/5/2013
10/8/2005
10/3/2008
10/8/2011
10/6/2012
10/7/2000
10/3/2008
10/8/2011

Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage [nvitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational

Portage Invitational
Big 8 Dual

Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational
Portage Invitational




Pre-Race Schedule

Minutes A% JV

" Before What To Do
Race
At Home or Adjust spikes
On bus
Upon arrival Set up tent/ Find Bathrooms
10 Minutes Meet w/ Coach (Put race # on Uniform)
after arrival Get additional instruction
55 12:35 | 2:35 5 min light jog
50 12:40 | 2:40 Stretch / restroom
35 12:55 | 2:55 10 min Warm-up on course
25 1:05 | 3:05 Ind. Stretching / restroom
20 1:10 | 3:10 Change shoes/put jersey on
15 1:15 | 3:15 2-3 minute jog to starting line
12 1:18 | 3:18 Arrive at Starting Line
10 1:20 | 3:20 Run-outs / Strides /Drills
3 1:27 | 3:27 Team Huddle
1-2 1:28 | 3:28 Strip down to Uniform
0 1:30 | 3:30 Bang!!!!

Post-Race schedule

Minutes A\ JV
After Race What To Do
0 min 2:45-2:50 4:50-4:55 Catch breath, cheer on team, get water
5 min 2:55 5:00 Meet with Coach at predetermined point on course
15 min 3:00 5:15 Return to tent, change shoes/clothes
15 min 3:00 5:15 Check in with family/friends at the tent
20 min 3:05 5:20 Cool Down w/ team (5-20 min) cheering other runners
40 min 3:25 5:40 Report to start of other Race
45 min 3:30 5:45 Stretch
50 min 3:35 5:50 Cheer on other runners in groups at various locations
Abs / core strength
Clean up Tent /Garbage

Note: Your race is not finished until you exit the chute.
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2014

PORTAGE INVITATIONAL

PORTAGE WEST MIDDLE SCHOOL

PORTAGE, MICHIGAN

INDIVIDUAL

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 04, 2014

RESULTS - DIVISION 1 VARSITY - WOMENS

School

Gr Milel

Mile2

Time
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17

25
30
34
32
33

35
36
37
38
39

40

66

Rachel Bonner
Sielle Kearney
Ashley Ko
Kelli Jackson
Hannah Cummings
680 Madison Troy
Bailey Johnson
Cayla Eckenroth
Sarah Anderson
Annie Zimmer
Clarissa Hoye
Alison Mclean
Natalia Milanowski
Gillian Walter
Emma Herrmann
Olivia Schroder
Emmalyne Tarsa
Jenna Magness
Elisabeth Laprad
1638 Graceanne Tarsa
205 0Olivia Bordewyk
682 Allison Utting
1612 Amber Huebner
1639 Ellie Taylor

863 Samantha Tschirhart
1544 Jessi tarson
1475 Natalie Napolillo
1628 Chloe Beyer
1017 Lindsey Rudden
1462 Camryn Gabriel
1474 Larissa Medich

38 Madison Marciniak
1147 Jackie Seward

32 Laura Estrada
346 Alexandra Ammann
1627 Madyson Basch
526 Ally Destefano
855 Alyssa Sanchez
1479 Megan Parker

167 Arianna Wegienka
1661 Jessica Gockley
531 Amytess Girgis
1166 Hailey Harris
793 Lauren Hackett
1243 Isabella Garcia

77 Logann Haluszka
1445 Morgan Benoit

76 Maggie Farrell
1632 Jordan Mattarella
747 Michelle Moraitis
287 Allie Dustin

999 Josephine Fiore
1545 Lillie Phelps
434 Audrey Boersen
1015 Calla Martysz

31 Rebecca Estep
1068 Alaina Swmith
1549 Haleigh Cummings
368 Danielle Waidley
238 Kasey Desmit

899 Shaylin Hollis
1598 Roma Lucarelli
489 Olivia Conway
1244 Maddie Haas

285 Natane Deruytter
1102 Lydia Malik

361
162
1549
1167
239
1637
495
1699

Port Huron

Traverse City Central
Traverse City Central
Hudsonville

Saline

Grandville

Jenison

Northville

Grand Rapids Forest Hills Cent

Chagrin Falls
Brownstown Woodhaven
Dexter

Brownstown Woodhaven
Saline

Northville

Caledonia

Traverse City Central
Grand Ledge

Monroe

Traverse City Central
Caledonia

Grandville

Marquette

Traverse City Central
Holly

Saline

Rockford

Traverse City Central
Marquette

Rockford

Rockford

Auburn Bay City Western
Muskegon Mona Shores
Auburn Bay City Western
Dexter

Traverse City Central

Grand Rapids Forest Hills Cent

Hudsonville

Rockford

Brownstown Woodhaven
Traverse City West

Grand Rapids Forest Hills Cent

Northville

Holly

Pinckney

Battle Creek Lakeview
Rockford

Battle Creek Lakeview
Traverse City Cen
Hartland

Chagrin Falls
Kalamazoo Loy Norrix
Saline

Grand Haven

Marquette

Auburn Bay City Western
Mattawan

Saline

Dexter

Hudsonville

Jenison

Temperance Bedford
Grand Ledge

Pinckney

Chagrin Falls

Monroe

11

18
11

10

11
10
12
10
12
11
11
11
12
11
12
11

12
11
12
11
11
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2014 PORTAGE INVITATIONAL
PORTAGE WEST MIDDLE SCHOOL
PORTAGE, MICHIGAN SATURDAY, OCTOBER 04, 2014

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS - DIVISION 1 JUNIOR VARSITY - WOMENS

Place No. Name School Gr Milel Milez  Time
1 846 Melanie Helder Hudsonville 9 6:08 6:43 20:19.0
2 444 Courtney Hylock Grand Haven 11 6:35 7:09 21:14.2
3 532 Eryn Ho Grand Rapids Forest Hills Cent 10 6:25 7:10 21:15.1
4 1676 Mary Lyon Traverse City West 9 6:30 7:09 21:21.8
5 41 Alyssa Sarnowski Auburn Bay City Western 1e 6:33 7:10 21:23.1
6 662 Alyssa Heyboer Grandville 9 6:30 7:14 21:31.5
7 1478 Ellie Johandes Rockford ie 6:37 7:11 21:36.7
8 1195 Kepdall Bubolz Okemos 10 6:51 7:04 21:37.3
9 462 Mikayla Takas Grand Haven 12 6:28 7:21 21:38.1
10 844 Danielle Gortsema Hudsonville 12 6:37 7:12 21:39.2
11 214 Corrie Galloway Caledonia 10 6:38 7:11 21:40.0
12 835 Cara Beld Hudsonville 18 6:39 7:10 21:40.7
13 442 Lauren Harvey Grand Haven 12 6:39 7:11 21:42.,2
14 439 Anna Dexter Grand Haven 11 6:40 7:13 21:43.6
15 288 Anna Henkaline Chagrin Falls ie 6:27 7:14 21:46.1
16 445 Haley Kalis Grand Haven 11 6:36 7:18 21:48.2
17 1344 Jessica Roth Portage Central 9 6:38 7:15 21:50.1
18 441 Katie Fojtik Grand Haven 12 6:16 7:15 21:50.7
19 451 Kirsten Prelesnik Grand Haven 10 6:35 7:27 21:51.0
20 218 Ember Hilton Caledonia 11 6:30 7:19 21:51.5
21 1472 Sophia Leimgruber Rockford 10 6:37 7:16 21:51.9
22 1682 Julie Myers Temperance Bedford 11 6:52 7:19 21:59.1
23 529 Amanda Dykehouse Grand Rapids Forest Hills Cent 10 6:49 7:23 22:00.2
24 1667 Abbey Hull Traverse City West 12 7:01 7:17 22:00.6
25 1456 Katie Cruickshank Rockford 10 6:36 7:18 22:01.4
26 1314 Marianna Bringas Portage Central 19 6:44 7:26 22:082.9
27 889 Breanna Ammerman Jenison 10 6:55 7115 22:03.2
28 163 Peyton Ratusznik Brownstown Woodhaven 10 6:41 7:19 22:04.5
29 1658 Ashley Croff Traverse City West 11 6:50 7:21 22:06.0
30 1337 Sarah Payne Portage Central 10 6:48 7:20 22:06.5
31 1966 Raeanne Schelagowski  Mattawan 12 6:3 7:29 22:07.9
32 742 Kimberly Jason Hartland 10 6:54 7:19 22:11.@
33 1606 Halie Schultz Temperance Bedford 10 6:52 7:31 22:14.5
34 1372 Jessica Begeman Portage Northern 9 6:45 7:22 22:15.0
35 1451 Emily Clark Rockford 12 6:47 7:20 22:15.2
36 1394 Andie Ziemkowski Portage Northern 9 6:52 7:25 22:17.0
37 286 Macle Dubay Chagrin Falls 11 6:49 7:30 22:17.3
38 527 Meghan Donovan Grand Rapids Forest Hills Cent 11 6:40 7:32 22:17.6
39 986 Macy S Jenison 9 6:40 7:24 22:17.9
40 1467 Savannah Hovingh Rockford 12 6:51 7:29 22:18.9
41 1675 Margaret O'Leary Traverse City West 18 6:38 7:24 22:20.0
42 1282 Heidi Kroth Okenos 11 6:50 7:26 22:28.5
43 289 Natalie Klug Chagrin Falls 12 6:52 7:27 22:20.8
44 1444 Avri Beach Rockford 11 6:30 7:24 22:21.3
45 1322 Megan Hemstreet Portage Central 10 6:51 7:21 22:21.8
46 204 Lauren Blunt Caledonia 11 6:53 7:34 22:22.5
47 1167 Aliyah Scott Monroe 10 6:43 7:31 22:23.0
48 159 Jessica Hawkins Brownstown Woodhaven 10 6:47 7:32 22:24.8
49 1208 Eva Schwarz Okemos 9 6:53 7:20 22:26.9
50 1604 Allie Pete Temperance Bedford 12 6:53 7:23 22:33.9
51 985 Kennedy Rogers Jenison 9 6:54 7:32 22:34.9
52 449 Julia Drabczyk Grand Haven 9 6:51 7:38 22:35.0
53 189 Cheyenne Bolton Monroe 9 7:01 7:34 22:40.4
54 244 pPaige Vansickle Caledonia 12 6:55 7132 22:43.2
55 458 Jenny Ryan Grand Haven 9 7:02 7:34 22:44.5
56 168 Macee Wilson Brownstown Woodhaven 9 6:48 7:40 22:45.1
57 452 Haylee Ray Grand Haven 10 6:51 7:38 22:46.8
58§ 1600 Bailey Mehki Temperance Bedford 10 6:53 7:34 22:47.4
59 33 Selina Estrada Auburn Bay City Western 9 6:54 7:38 22:48.3
650 1688 Mariah Torengo Temperance Bedford 9 7:10 7:36 22:48.5
61 842 Hope Goosen Hudsonville 9 7:05 7:37 22:48.8
62 1312 Grace Beverage Portage Central 11 6:50 7:39 22:49.4
63 1443 Shelby Aman Rockford 12 6:54 7:37 22:50.7
64 1316 McKenzie Elliott Portage Central 19 6:58 7:37 22:52.1
65 1593 Amanda Kujawa Temperance Bedford




